PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James A. Haberstroh	04/24/2013
Timothy B. Pearson	04/15/2013
Dustin D. Elliott	04/15/2013
Lemuel J. Bell Jr.	04/17/2013
Christopher S. Krohn	04/15/2013
Sergio Falbo	04/15/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Illinois Tool Works Inc.
Street Address:	3600 W. Lake Ave.
City:	Glenview
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60026-1215

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13836266

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3123468434

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-346-8380
Email: ipdocket@lplegal.com

Correspondent Name: Levenfeld Pearlstein, LLC
Address Line 1: 2 North LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 61303 (35371-90270)

PATENT REEL: 030319 FRAME: 0317

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mitchell J. Weinstein
Signature:	/mjw/
Date:	04/30/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=90270Assign#page1.tif source=90270Assign#page2.tif source=90270Assign#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030319 FRAME: 0318

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable and sufficient consideration from Illinois Tool Works Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 3600 West Lake Avenue, Glenview, Illinois 60026-1215, receipt of such consideration being hereby acknowledged, I/we,

- 1) James A. Haberstroh 202 Ashland Court Vernon Hills, IL 60061 US
- 3) Dustin D. Elliott 33061 Sears Blvd. Grayslake, IL 60030 US
- 5) Christopher S. Krohn 33057 N. Ashley Dr. Grayslake, IL 60030 US

- 2) Timothy B. Pearson 26076 Spring Grove Rd. Antioch, IL 60002 US
- 4) Lemuel J. Bell, Jr. 4114 Bennett Ave Gurnee, IL 60031 US
- 6) Sergio Falbo 16455 Shearon Court Sycamore, IL 60178

hereby sell, assign and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest:

(1) in and to an invention entitled "MODULAR STRAPPING MACHINE FOR STEEL STRAP" for which I/we have executed a PCT Patent Application and/or United States Patent Application on even date herewith, and, if applicable, which claims the benefit of United States Provisional Application No(s). 61/637,731 filed on April 24, 2012;

(2) in and to an invention entitled "	 " fo	or which I/we previo	usly
filed United States Provisional Application No(s).	filed on	*	; and

(3) in and to said PCT Patent Application, United States Patent Application and/or United States Provisional Application(s) and in and to all other patent applications now or hereafter filed in the United States and countries foreign to the United States (including divisional, continuation, reexamination, and reissue applications, and legal equivalents thereof) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents granted thereon or issued therefrom, including reissues or the like thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted or issued.

I/we agree that any patent applications of any countries foreign to the United States which may be filed under any applicable international treaties and/or conventions based upon said invention(s) shall be filed in the name of Assignee with the right to claim priority to any earlier filed applications based upon said invention(s).

I/we hereby further agree that I/we shall, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me/us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to be a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me/us.

١.,

PATENT REEL: 030319 FRAME: 0319 all above-identified patents to Assignee.

1) June 1 Holl Holl 4-24-2013 2) June 5 Bull 4-15-13

James A. Haberstroh Date Timothy B. Pearson Date

3) D-D Justin D. Elliott Date Lemuel J. Bell, Jr.

5) Cholyly d Kell 4/15/2013 6) Sugar Falto 4/15/13

ļ.,

I/we hereby further agree and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all other appropriate government officials for applicable countries foreign to the United States to issue any and

2

all other appropriate government officials for applicable countries foreign to the United States to issue any and all above-identified patents to Assignee.

1) James A. Haberstroh

Date

2) June 13 Belliott

Date

4-17-2013

Date

I/we hereby further agree and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and

Christopher S. Krohn

Date

6) Suga Falor

Sergio Falbo

Date

Ti